

## Form of Proxy for use at the Annual General Meeting of the Shareholders of Eastspring Investments to be held on 19 April 2024 at 11 a.m. Luxembourg time (the "Meeting")

The undersigned,	
Corporate Name and Registered Office	

(the "Shareholder"), being a shareholder of Eastspring Investments, an investment company with variable capital (société d'investissement à capital variable) qualifying as an undertaking for collective investment in transferable securities within the meaning of Part I of the law of 17 December 2010 relating to undertakings for collective investment, as amended, having its registered office at 26, boulevard Royal, L-2449 Luxembourg, and registered with the Register of Trade and Companies of Luxembourg under the number B 81.110 (the "Company"), and with respect to all my/our shares recorded in the register of Shareholders of the Company, hereby gives irrevocable proxy to: Spyridon Smeros, Assistant Director at Eastspring Investments (Luxembourg) SA, professionally residing in Luxembourg, or any employee of the Domiciliary Team at The Bank of New York Mellon SA/NV, Luxembourg Branch to whom is granted full power of substitution to (i) represent me/us by his/her sole signature at the annual general meeting of the shareholders of the Company to be held at the registered office of the Company on 19 April 2024 at 11 a.m. Luxembourg time or at any suitable date thereafter (including, for the avoidance of doubt, any adjournment, postponement or reconvening thereof) (the "Meeting"), and (ii) participate in the discussions and vote as indicated below regarding the matters mentioned below of which the Shareholder acknowledges having been fully informed.

The Meeting has been called for the following agenda:

- 1. Presentation of the Report of the Board of Directors for the financial year ended 31 December 2023.
- 2. Presentation of the Report of the Auditor for the financial year ended 31 December 2023.
- 3. Approval of the Financial Statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2023, including fees payable to Directors.
- 4. Discharge of the Board of Directors and of the Auditor with respect to the performance of their duties for the financial year ended 31 December 2023.
- 5. Re-election of Mrs. Lilian Tham, Mr. Nicolas Lauden, Mr. Gast Juncker and Mr. Thomas Nummer as Directors of the Company until the next Annual General Meeting of the Shareholders which will deliberate on the Financial Statements for the financial year ending 31 December 2024.
- 6. Appointment of E&Y as Auditor of the Company to serve until the next Annual General Meeting of the Shareholders which will deliberate on the Financial Statements for the financial year ending 31 December 2024 and authorization to the Board of Directors to agree to the terms of appointment.
- 7. Ratification of dividends paid out during the financial year ended 31 December 2023, and authorisation to the Board to declare further dividends until the next Annual General Meeting of the Shareholders which will deliberate on the Financial Statements for the financial year ending 31 December 2024.
- 8. Consideration of such other business as may properly come before the meeting.



A Prudential plc company

Each proxyholder is hereby empowered and instructed to vote in accordance with the below instructions (whereby, for the avoidance of doubt, omission to give specific instructions to the contrary must be construed as an instruction to vote <u>in favour</u> of the proposed resolutions):

	Agenda points	In favour	Abstain	Against
1.	Approval of the Financial Statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2023, including fees payable to Directors			
2.	Discharge of the Board of Directors and of the Auditor with respect to the performance of their duties for the financial year ended 31 December 2023			
3.				
	- Re-election of Mr. Gast Juncker to serve as Director of the Company until the next Annual General Meeting of Shareholders which will deliberate on the Financial Statements for the financial year ending 31 December 2024			
	- Re-election of Mr. Thomas Nummer to serve as Director of the Company until the next Annual General Meeting of Shareholders which will deliberate on the Financial Statements for the financial year ending 31 December 2024			
	- Re-election of Mrs. Lilian Tham to serve as Director of the Company until the next Annual General Meeting of Shareholders which will deliberate on the Financial Statements for the financial year ending 31 December 2024			
	- Re-election of Mr. Nicolas Lauden to serve as Director of the Company until the next Annual General Meeting of Shareholders which will deliberate on the Financial Statements for the financial year ending 31 December 2024			
4.	Appointment of E&Y as Auditor of the Company to serve until the next Annual General Meeting of Shareholders which will deliberate on the Financial Statements for the financial year ending 31 December 2024 and ratification of the terms of the engagement letter of E&Y to be signed by the Board			



A Prudential plc company

5.	Ratification of dividends paid out during to December 2023, and authorisation to the dividends until the next Annual General M which will deliberate on the Financial St year ending 31 December 2024	e Board to declare further leeting of the Shareholders					
The proxyholder is empowered to pass, approve and sign all minutes or other documents, and take any measures or decisions which may be necessary or useful, in connection with the authority herein granted, with full power of substitution and to proceed, in accordance with the requirements of Luxembourg law, to any registration and publication with the <i>Luxembourg Business Registers</i> , while the undersigned promises to ratify all said actions taken by the proxyholder whenever requested and to indemnify the proxyholder against any and all costs and expenses properly incurred by him/her under this proxy.							
This proxy and the rights, obligations and liabilities of the undersigned and the proxyholder(s) hereunder, shall be governed by the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, to the exclusion of its rules on conflicts of laws.							
The present proxy will remain in force if the Meeting, for whatever reason, is adjourned, postponed or reconvened and shall be irrevocable for a period of three months from the date hereof (but so that the exercise by the Shareholder in person from time to time of any of the powers hereby conferred shall not of itself be deemed to be a revocation).							
Made	in	_ dated this		2024			
Nam Title:		Name: Title:					

The present proxy must be returned no later than 17 April 2024, close of business in Luxembourg, to the Bank of New York Mellon SA/NV, Luxembourg Branch, Attn. Transfer Agency Department, 2-4 rue Eugène Ruppert, L-2453 Luxembourg, either by fax to (+352) 24 52 42 33 or pdf using the following email address: LUXMB-TAControl@bnymellon.com